LEAD FREE*
Typical Service
• Designed for liquids and gases where flow reversal can cause
surge and water hammer.
• Used extensively in pump suction and discharge.
Features
• Spring closes the disc before flow reversal, preventing surge
and water hammer.

 –  See introductory pages of the Silent Check Valves section
of the Mueller Steam Specialty Engineering binder for the
Standard Materials and How To Order Instructions.
 – Silicon Bronze guide pins and bushings supplied with Bronze
 trim.
 – Stainless Steel guide pins and bushings supplied with
 Stainless Steel trim.
Dimensions and Weights
*The wetted surface of this product contacted
by consumable water contains less than 0.25%
of lead by weight.
SIZE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
A B C
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
105MAT
2 50 61⁄4 159 6 152 45⁄8 117 20 9
21⁄2 65 7 178 7 178 51⁄2 140 24 10
3 80 71⁄2 191 71⁄2 191 61⁄4 159 32 14
4 100 81⁄2 216 9 229 85⁄8 219 56 25
5 125 91⁄2 241 10 254 10 254 74 33
6 150 101⁄2 267 11 279 111⁄8 282 95 43
8 200 131⁄2 343 131⁄2 343 145⁄8 371 178 80
10 250 161⁄4 413 16 406 173⁄8 441 265 120
12 300 201⁄4 514 19 483 213⁄4 552 454 206
14 350 223⁄4 578 21 533 24 610 598 271
16 400 243⁄4 629 231⁄2 597 263⁄8 670 840 381
18 450 221⁄2 572 25 635 295⁄8 752 892 405
20 500 24 610 271⁄2 698 323⁄4 832 1140 418
24 600 24 610 32 813 37 940 1540 700
30 750 30 762 383⁄4 984 421⁄2 1080 – –
107MAT
2 50 63⁄4 171 61⁄2 165 47⁄8 124 24 10
21⁄2 65 75⁄8 194 71⁄2 191 53⁄4 146 28 12
3 80 81⁄4 210 81⁄4 209 65⁄8 168 46 20
4 100 91⁄8 232 10 254 87⁄8 225 76 34
5 125 103⁄8 264 11 279 103⁄8 263 134 60
6 150 113⁄8 289 121⁄2 318 111⁄2 292 144 65
8 200 14 356 15 381 15 381 242 110
10 250 17 432 171⁄2 445 177⁄8 454 367 166
12 300 207⁄8 530 201⁄2 521 221⁄8 561 672 305
14 350 233⁄8 594 23 584 241⁄4 616 725 329
16 400 255⁄8 651 251⁄2 678 267⁄8 683 1000 454
18 450 241⁄8 613 28 711 30 762 1238 562
20 500 255⁄8 651 301⁄2 775 331⁄4 844 1775 806
24 600 247⁄8 631 36 914 37 940 2500 1136
Apply For Certified Drawings.
Model 105M